
H.—9.

DUNEDIN DISTRICT.

55

Arm. N°- °£ Officers.Corps.
Rank
and

File.
lOfficers.

Rank
and

File.
Officers.

Rank
and

File.

Cavalry (Otago Hussars)
Mounted Eifles (North Otago)
Naval Artillery (Dunedin)* ...„ (Port Chalmers)!
Field Artillery

1
1
1
1
1

3
3
4
3
4

64
47

100
50
66

17 327
Engineers
Eifles (in Dunedin)„ (Waikouaiti, Mosgiel, Kaitangata, Eivers-

dale, Invercargill Navals, Invercargill
City Eifles)

Volunteer staff—
1 lieutenant-colonel, 2 majors, 1 adjutant,

1 quartermaster, 1 bandmaster, 30 band ...

1
4

3
12

50
240

6 18 360

6 30
39 680

Permanent staff—
1 lieutenant-colonel, 3 staff sergeant-instruc-

tors ...
Permanent Artillery—

1 captain, 30 rank and file
Permanent Torpedo Corps ...
Police (to be called out for ten days annually)...

1 3

1 30
9

20
62

58 1,069

* For artillery work. t For submarine-: lining 'ork.

CDao
oc

43ao3

CD. ! I

° -+= s
g o j k!

"a
cS

a^

CD
co
cSI

uCD
CO
CSa
3
cSpa

43 CDS r" 1
CD o LJ6043 T3mo a«d 3« » ' aJ a ■ 3

CO P3 OEH

Capitation. Amount.
a
cS

a s. a. £ s. d.
Permanent staff
Permanent Artil-

lery...
Permanent Tor-

pedo Corps ...
Police...

1

3
30

9
20

4

31

9
20

Volunteer staff...

1 1 59 64

108 0 01 2 1 1 i 30 36 at 3 0 0*

Cavalry
Mounted Eifles...
Naval Artillery...
Field

1
1
2
1

2
2
5
3

... ! 64... '■ 47... ! 150
66

1,204 0 0

Engineers
Eifles...

5 12 ... 327 344 at 3 10 0*

1
10

2
20

50... | 600

at 3 0 0* 2,049 0 011 22 ... i 650 683

1,063
1,063 atO 15

£
0t

3,361
797

0
5

0
0Add ammunit:Lon

£ 4,158 5 0

* These amounts include the bonus of 10s. to each man who, being others
[ays at Easter camps. t One hundred rounds free, and 100rounds at 5s. per

ise efficient, has put in at least three
man.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

