## DUNEDIN DISTRICT.

Arm.			No. of Corps.	Officers.	Rank and File.	Officers.	Rank and File.	Officers.	Rank and File.
Cavalry (Otago Hussars)			1	3	64				
Mounted Rifles (North Otago)			1	3	47				
Naval Artillery (Dunedin)*			1	4	100				
" (Port Chalmers)†			1	3	50				
Field Artillery			1	4	66				
·						17	327		
Engineers			1	3	50			1	
Rifles (in Dunedin)			4	12	240	]			
" (Waikouaiti, Mosgiel, Kaitan dale, Invercargill Navals, City Rifles) Volunteer staff—	Invercar	gill 	6	18	.360				
1 lieutenant-colonel, 2 majors, 1 adjutant, 1 quartermaster, 1 bandmaster, 30 band				6	30	39	680		
Permanent staff—									
1 lieutenant-colonel, 3 staff serg	•••	1	3						
Permanent Artillery—					00				
1 captain, 30 rank and file	•••	•••		1	30				
Permanent Torpedo Corps		····	• • • •		$\frac{9}{20}$				
Police (to be called out for ten days	s annuany	<i>)</i> · · ·	• • •		⊿0	2	62		
							0.4	58	1,069
				ļ				"	1,000

<sup>\*</sup> For artillery work.

<sup>†</sup> For submarine-mining work.

	Lieutcolonel	Majors.	Captains.	Lieutenants.	Adjutants.	Qr'master.	Bandmaster.	Staff Sergeant- instructors.	Rank and File.	Band.	Total.	Capitation.		Amount.			
Permanent staff Permanent Artil-	1							3		•••	4		£ s	. d.	£	s.	d.
lery Permanent Tor-			1						30		31						
pedo Corps Police									9 20		9 20						
	1		1					3	59		64						
Volunteer staff	1	2			1	1	1			30	36	at 3	0	0*	108	0	0
Cavalry Mounted Rifles Naval Artillery Field "			1 1 2 1	2 2 5 3					64 47 150 66								
			5	12					327		344	at 3	10	0*	1,204	0	0
Engineers Rifles			$\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 10 \end{array}$	$\frac{2}{20}$					50 600								
			11	22					650		683	at 3	0	0*	2,049	0	0
ŀ	Add ammunition									1,063 1,063	at O	15	£ †0	3,361 797	0 5	0	
														£	4,158	5	0

<sup>\*</sup> These amounts include the bonus of 10s. to each man who, being otherwise efficient, has put in at least three days at Easter camps. † One hundred rounds free, and 100 rounds at 5s. per man.